## Administration

1769 E. Moody Blvd Bldg 2 Bunnell, FL 32110



www.flaglercounty.gov Phone: (386)313-4001 Fax: (386)313-4101

Written by: Karen Callahan Flagler County Communications and Engagement Manager (386) 313-4026 Email <u>kcallahan@flaglercounty.gov</u>

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Flagler County officials urge residents to remain off roads in Hurricane Milton aftermath

**October 10, 2024** – Flagler County officials urge residents to remain off the roads as dedicated crews work diligently to assess and address unsafe conditions in the aftermath of Hurricane Milton. Road closures and updates will be made available on the county's website as conditions improve.

Residents are also reminded to report any power outages directly to Florida Power & Light (FPL) by visiting FPL.com. It's crucial to avoid any downed power lines, as well as flooded or debris-laden areas that may conceal such hazards.

In positive news, the curfew that was in place for Flagler County has been lifted as of this morning, October 10, 2024. Authorities will continue to monitor wind speeds, rainfall levels, and other weather conditions in light of the impacts from Hurricane Milton.

"Safety remains our top priority, and we appreciate the community's cooperation as we work to restore normalcy," said Jonathan Lord, Flagler County Emergency Management Director.

For further updates and information, please visit flaglercounty.gov/emergency. Residents are encouraged to like and follow **FlaglerEOC** on social media. Even those who are not social media users can view Emergency Management's latest updates by visiting:

- Instagram: <u>www.Instagram.com/FlaglerEOC</u>
- X (Twitter): <u>www.Twitter.com/FlaglerEOC</u>
- Facebook: <u>www.Facebook.com/FlaglerEOC</u>

For more information about emergency preparedness, please visit www.FlaglerCounty.gov/emergency or call 386-313-4200 between 7am - 7pm.

###